

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Text

File #: R-2016-188, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Adoption Of The Second Amended And Restated Interlocal Agreement Executed By The Towns Of Lantana And Mangonia Park Which Further Updates The Board Of Supervisors' Structure For The Florida Green Finance Authority; Provides For More Flexibility In Obtaining A Quorum Of The Board; Changes The Program Name; Provides An Effective Date; And For Other Purposes.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the Attached Resolution

Explanation:

The City of Hollywood is a partner in the Property Assessed Clean Energy (PACE) program, Florida Green Finance Authority (FGFA). FGFA is seeking a 2nd Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement. These amendments include updating the Board of Supervisors' structure, providing for more flexibility in establishing a quorum, and changing the program name.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager Lorie Mertens-Black, Chief Civic Affairs Officer